 *	N	96	ØØ	00	0	34	44	4	9
	4								

2

(Requestor's Name)								
(Address)								
(Address)								
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)								
	MAIL							
- (Business Entity Name)								
(Document Number)								
Certified Copies Certificates of Sta	atus							
Special Instructions to Filing Officer:								

i

Office Use Only



30/10/06 01032-0000 **101.20



M'IN Stop

March 13, 2006

Edward R. Cheek, Sr. 1452 Pulaski Street Port Charlotte, FL 33952-4740

Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

To whom it may concern:

Please be advised that as the former Corporate Executive Officer of Menchar, Inc. I do not intend to revoke this dissolution and hereby release the name for use by the new non-profit Menchar, Inc. entity. Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Enclosed is a check to cover the costs for both, the dissolution of Menchar, Inc (a for profit corporation) and the filing fees for the new Menchar, Inc. (a non-profit corporation).

Sincerely,

Edward R. Cheek, Sr., CFO

COVER LETTER

. .

Department of State Division of Corporations P. O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314

SUBJECT: Menchar, Inc. (PROPOSED CORPORATE NAME - MUST INCLUDE SUFFIX)

Enclosed is an original and one(1) copy of the Articles of Incorporation and a check for :

S70.00 Filing Fee

Status

\$78,75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy

State Certificate

ADDITIONAL COPY REQUIRED

FROM: Edward R. Cheek, Sr.

Name (Printed or typed)

1452 Pulaski Street

Address

Port Charlotte, Florida 33952-4740 City, State & Zip

941-286-1740

Daytime Telephone number

NOTE: Please provide the original and one copy of the articles.

ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

In Compliance with Chapter 617, F.S., (Not for Profit)

NAME ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation shall be: Menchar, Inc.

ARTICLE II PRINCIPAL OFFICE

The principal place of business and mailing address of this corporation shall be: 18245 Paulson Drive Suites # 105-107, Port Charlotte, Florida 33954-1019

ARTICLE III PURPOSE

The purpose for which the corporation is organized is:

To provide mental health and substance abuse treatment for adults, adolescents, and children of Charlotte and surrounding Counties. MAR

ARTICLE IV MANNER OF BLECTION

The manner in which the directors are elected or appointed:

appointed by the owners

ARTICLE V INITIAL DIRECTORS AND/OR OFFICERS

List name(s), address(es) and specific title(s):

Chief Executive Officer: Edward R. Cheek, Sr. 1452 Pulaski Street, Port Charlotte, Florida 33952-4740

Chief Financial Officer: Michael Dubi 18245 Paulson Drive Suites # 105-107, Port Charlotte Florida 33954-1019

ARTICLE VI INITIAL REGISTERED AGENT AND STREET ADDRESS

The name and Florida street address (P.O. Box NOT acceptable) of the registered agent is: Edward R. Cheek, Sr. 1452 Pulaski Street, Port Charlotte Florida 33952-4740

ARTICLE VII INCORPORATOR

The name and address of the Incorporator is:

Edward R. Cheek, Sr. 1452 Pulaski Street, Port Charlotte Florida 33952-4740

Having been named as registered agent to accept service of process for the above stated corporation at the place designated in this certificate, I am familiar with and accept the appointment as registered agent and agree to act in this capacity.

Signature/Registered Agent Quard R. Check Sr.

Signature Incorporator Edward R. Check, Sr.

Date

υ

2 Provisident / Secretar